
07/19/2023 Parker University Security and Campus Safety Department 

DAILY CRIME - INCIDENT -  & FIRE LOG  

Security and Campus Safety 1 

 

 

 

 
 

 

NATURE CASE/INCIDENT # DATE REPORTED OCCURED LOCATION DISPOSITION ON CAMPUS AREA 

Attempted vehicle 
theft 

2023-01-12- 
02071 

 
01/12/2023 

 
01/12/2023 

Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to DPD 

 
Yes 

North Parking 
Lot 

 
Vehicle Theft 

2023-01-18 
02072 

 
01/18/2023 

 
01/18/2023 

Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to DPD 

 
Yes 

 
New Parking Lot 

 

Attempted vehicle 
theft 

 
2023-01-19- 
02073 

 

 
01/19/2023 

 

 
01/19/2023 

Parker 
University, 
Irving Clinic 

 

Closed. Turned 
over to DPD. 

 

 
No. Irving Clinic. 

 

Irving Clinic 
Parking Lot 

 
Vehicle Accident 

2023-01-28 
06099 

 
01/28/2023 

 
01/28/2023 

Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to DPD. 

 
Yes 

Rear Perimeter 
Gate 

 

 
Criminal Mischief 

 
2023-02-06 
02821 

 

 
02/06/2023 

 

 
02/06/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

Parker Fit 
Basketball Court 

Medical 
Emergency for 
student 

 
2023-02-15 
03088 

 

 
02/15/2023 

 

 
02/15/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Main Campus 

Medical 
Emergency for 
student 

 
2023-02-27 
03421 

 

 
02/27/2023 

 

 
02/27/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
East Building 

Medical 
Emergency for 
student 

 
2023-02-27- 
03422 

 

 
02/27/2023 

 

 
02/27/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

Clinical Health 
Sciences 
Building 

 

 

 
Fire Alarm 
Activation 

 

 

 
2023-03-03- 
03558 

 

 

 

 
03/03/2023 

 

 

 

 
03/03/2023 

 

 

 
Parker 
University 

Unfounded. 
Faulty Smoke 
detector. Turned 
over to Facilities 
for repair. 

 

 

 

 
Yes 

 

 

 

 
East Building 

Accident: Slip- 
Trip-Fall 

2023-03-14- 
03807 

 
03/14/2023 

 
03/14/2023 

Parker 
University 

Closed. No 
injury reported. 

 
Yes 

 
North Building 

        



07/19/2023 Parker University Security and Campus Safety Department 

DAILY CRIME - INCIDENT -  & FIRE LOG  

Security and Campus Safety 2 

 

 

NATURE CASE/INCIDENT # DATE REPORTED OCCURED LOCATION DISPOSITION ON CAMPUS AREA 

911 – Assist / 
Deceased Human 

Body found in the 
Creek by Campus. 

 

 

 
105101 

 

 

 
03/22/2023 

 

 

 
03/22/2023 

 

 

City of Dallas 
Creek 

Open 
Investigation for 
the Dallas Police 
Department. 

 

 

 
No 

Between the 
Main Campus 
and the Creek 
Lot. 

 

 

 
Weather Alert: 
Severe Weather 

 

 

 
2023-07-25- 
06341 

 

 

 

 
07/25/2023 

 

 

 

 
03/16/2023 

 

 
Parker 
University, 
Irving Clinic 

Emergency 
Notification 
issued for a 
Tornado 
warning. 

 

 

 

 
No. Irving Clinic. 

 

 

 

 
Irving Clinic 

 

 

 
Suspicious Vehicle 

 

 
2023-03-24- 
04036 

 

 

 
03/24/2023 

 

 

 
03/24/2023 

 

 
Parker 
University 

Individual left 
property after 
security turned 
them away. 

 

 

 
No. Creek Lot. 

 

 

 
Creek Lot. 

 

 
Theft 

 

2023-05-04- 
04037 

 

 
05/04/2023 

 

 
03/28/2023 

 

Parker 
University 

Investigated, 
turned over to 
student affairs. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Cafeteria 

 

 
Theft 

 
2023-05-15- 
04038 

 

 
05/15/2023 

 

 
05/08/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Investigated, 
turned over to 
student affairs. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Cafeteria 

Medical 
Emergency for 
student 

 
2023-06-07- 
05336 

 

 
06/07/2023 

 

 
06/07/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
North Building 

 

 
Theft 

 
2023-06-14- 
05337 

 

 
06/14/2023 

 

 
05/24/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Investigated, 
turned over to 
student affairs. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Cafeteria 

Medical 
Emergency for 
student 

 
2023-06-20- 
05512 

 

 
06/20/2023 

 

 
06/20/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
North Building 

Medical 
Emergency for 
Faculty 

 
2023-07-05- 
05717 

 

 
07/05/2023 

 

 
07/05/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Dallas Clinic 
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DAILY CRIME - INCIDENT -  & FIRE LOG  

Security and Campus Safety 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NATURE CASE/INCIDENT # DATE REPORTED OCCURED LOCATION DISPOSITION ON CAMPUS AREA 

Medical 
Emergency for 
student 

 
2023-07-12- 
05824 

 

 
07/12/2023 

 

 
07/12/2023 

 
Parker 
University 

Closed. Turned 
over to 
Paramedics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
North Building 

 

 

 
Suspicious Activity 

 

 
2023-07-17- 
05891 

 

 

 
07/17/2023 

 

 

 
07/17/2023 

 

 
Parker 
University 

Unfounded. 
Students 
pranking one 
another. 

 

 

 
Yes 

 

 

Student Activity 
Center 

 
Suspicious Activity 

2023-07-19- 
05991 

 
07/19/2023 

 
07/19/2023 

Parker 
University 

  
Yes 

 
Parker Fit 

        


