07/19/2023

Parker University Security and Campus Safety Department DAILY CRIME - INCIDENT - & FIRE LOG

NATURE	CASE/INCIDENT #	DATE REPORTED	OCCURED	LOCATION	DISPOSITION	ON CAMPUS	AREA
Attempted vehicle	2023-01-12-			Parker	Closed. Turned		North Parking
theft	02071	01/12/2023	01/12/2023	University	over to DPD	Yes	Lot
	2023-01-18			Parker	Closed. Turned		
Vehicle Theft	02072	01/18/2023	01/18/2023	University	over to DPD	Yes	New Parking Lot
				Parker			
Attempted vehicle	2023-01-19-			University,	Closed. Turned		Irving Clinic
theft	02073	01/19/2023	01/19/2023	Irving Clinic	over to DPD.	No. Irving Clinic.	Parking Lot
	2023-01-28			Parker	Closed. Turned		Rear Perimeter
Vehicle Accident	06099	01/28/2023	01/28/2023	University	over to DPD.	Yes	Gate
					Closed. Turned		
	2023-02-06			Parker	over to		Parker Fit
Criminal Mischief	02821	02/06/2023	02/06/2023	University	Paramedics.	Yes	Basketball Court
Medical					Closed. Turned		
Emergency for	2023-02-15			Parker	over to		
student	03088	02/15/2023	02/15/2023	University	Paramedics.	Yes	Main Campus
Medical					Closed. Turned		
Emergency for	2023-02-27			Parker	over to		
student	03421	02/27/2023	02/27/2023	University	Paramedics.	Yes	East Building
Medical					Closed. Turned		Clinical Health
Emergency for	2023-02-27-			Parker	over to		Sciences
student	03422	02/27/2023	02/27/2023	University	Paramedics.	Yes	Building
					Unfounded.		
					Faulty Smoke		
					detector. Turned		
Fire Alarm	2023-03-03-			Parker	over to Facilities		
Activation	03558	03/03/2023	03/03/2023	University	for repair.	Yes	East Building
Accident: Slip-	2023-03-14-			Parker	Closed. No		
Trip-Fall	03807	03/14/2023	03/14/2023	University	injury reported.	Yes	North Building

Security and Campus Safety

07/19/2023

Parker University Security and Campus Safety Department DAILY CRIME - INCIDENT - & FIRE LOG

NATURE	CASE/INCIDENT #	DATE REPORTED	OCCURED	LOCATION	DISPOSITION	ON CAMPUS	AREA
911 – Assist / Deceased Human Body found in the Creek by Campus.	105101	03/22/2023	03/22/2023	City of Dallas Creek	Open Investigation for the Dallas Police Department.	No	Between the Main Campus and the Creek Lot.
Weather Alert: Severe Weather	2023-07-25- 06341	07/25/2023	03/16/2023	Parker University, Irving Clinic	Emergency Notification issued for a Tornado warning.	No. Irving Clinic.	Irving Clinic
Suspicious Vehicle	2023-03-24- 04036	03/24/2023	03/24/2023	Parker University	Individual left property after security turned them away.	No. Creek Lot.	Creek Lot.
Theft	2023-05-04- 04037	05/04/2023	03/28/2023	Parker University	Investigated, turned over to student affairs.	Yes	Cafeteria
Theft	2023-05-15- 04038	05/15/2023	05/08/2023	Parker University	Investigated, turned over to student affairs.	Yes	Cafeteria
Medical Emergency for student	2023-06-07- 05336	06/07/2023	06/07/2023	Parker University	Closed. Turned over to Paramedics.	Yes	North Building
Theft	2023-06-14- 05337	06/14/2023	05/24/2023	Parker University	Investigated, turned over to student affairs.	Yes	Cafeteria
Medical Emergency for student	2023-06-20- 05512	06/20/2023	06/20/2023	Parker University	Closed. Turned over to Paramedics.	Yes	North Building
Medical Emergency for Faculty	2023-07-05- 05717	07/05/2023	07/05/2023	Parker University	Closed. Turned over to Paramedics.	Yes	Dallas Clinic

Security and Campus Safety 2

07/19/2023

Parker University Security and Campus Safety Department DAILY CRIME - INCIDENT - & FIRE LOG

NATURE	CASE/INCIDENT #	DATE REPORTED	OCCURED	LOCATION	DISPOSITION	ON CAMPUS	AREA
Medical Emergency for student	2023-07-12- 05824	07/12/2023	07/12/2023	Parker University	Closed. Turned over to Paramedics.	Yes	North Building
Suspicious Activity	2023-07-17- 05891	07/17/2023	07/17/2023	Parker University	Unfounded. Students pranking one another.	Yes	Student Activity Center
Suspicious Activity	2023-07-19- 05991	07/19/2023	07/19/2023	Parker University		Yes	Parker Fit

Security and Campus Safety